



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4358/2023,CM APPL. 16807/2023**

SANJEEV CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Akansha Mehra, Advocate**

versus

THE CHIEF PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms.Kavita Nailwal, proxy counsel for
Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC for R-1 &
2**

None for R-3 & 4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

25.05.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, respondent nos. 3 & 4 have been duly served. Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 states that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed on behalf of respondent nos.3 & 4 within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 04.10.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 25, 2023/sk