



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4358/2023 & CM APPL. 16807/2023**

SANJEEV CHOUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akanksha Mehra and Mr.
Himanshu Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

THE CHIEF PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.03.2024

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
2. Mr. Anupam Srivastava, learned Counsel (Mobile No.9811032151) is appointed *Amicus Curiae* to represent Respondent Nos.3 and 4 in the present matter.
3. The Registry is directed to supply the entire set of paper book to Mr. Anupam Srivastava, learned *Amicus Curiae*.
4. List on 13.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 19, 2024

S. Zakir