



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 4358/2023 and CM APPL.16807/2023
SANJEEV CHOUDHARYPetitioner
Through: Ms. Priya Jha, Adv. for Ms. Akanksha
Mehra, Adv.
versus

THE CHIEF PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Sr. Adv,
Amicus Curiae.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
12.02.2025

List on 22.07.2025.

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/cl **SACHIN DATTA, J**