



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4358/2023 and CM APPL.16807/2023

SANJEEV CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE CHIEF PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasuh Misra, Adv. for Mr.
Anupam Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
(Amicus Curiae)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **22.07.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 26.11.2025.

By order

Court Master

JULY 22, 2025/cl