



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4358/2023 & CM APPL. 16807/2023**

SANJEEV CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Mili Tomar Advocate**

versus

THE CHIEF PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj with Mr. Kushagra Kumar & Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for DP.
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
(Amicus Curiae)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

1. Mr. Anupam Srivastava, learned *Amicus Curiae* is present. However, a request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner and Delhi Police on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Accordingly, at their request, list on 16.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 21, 2026

tr